

\214

ITEM NO.118(M)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1739 OF 2005

AQUADEV (INDIA) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1750 of 2005

Date: 16/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhagbati Prasad Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Vats, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Dhamija, Adv.for
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P.Vats, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Dhamija, Adv.for
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, not for tomorrow.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master